RESOLUTION NO. 28800

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA UPDATING AND ESTABLISHING PARK USER FEES FOR VARIOUS RECREATION & PARKS FACILITIES

WHEREAS, City Code Section 11-46.030 requires Council to establish park user fees by resolution; and

WHEREAS, Council previously adopted fees for various facility rentals and admissions in order to recover a portion of the direct costs of providing facilities and services; and

WHEREAS, on June 14, 2016, the Council held a duly noticed public hearing on the update and establishment of park user fees for various Recreation & Parks facilities at which public comments were received.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa hereby establishes revised and new fees in accordance with those shown attached as Exhibit A – Recreation & Parks Fees.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council authorizes the Recreation & Parks Director or designee to issue facility rental permits and reduce fees for ongoing rentals to accommodate Department business needs.

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 15th day of June, 2016.

Exhibit A – Recreation & Parks Fees

AYES:	(7) Mayor Sawyer, Vice Combs, Coursey, Oli	•	ouncil Members Carlstrom,
NOES:	(0)		
ABSENT:	(0)		
ABSTAIN:	(0)		
ATTEST:		APPROVED:	
	Interim City Clerk		Vice Mayor
APPROVED	AS TO FORM:		
Acting C	City Attorney		